
 

  Authorized Signature

                  02/24/2020  
  

Texas Department of Motor Vehicles
 Texas SmartBuy PO # 20067868 

Business Unit # 60800
Purchase Order # 0000007981

   Page:  1 of  7

Payment 
Terms: 

NET30 Freight
Terms:

 See Detail 
Below
  

Ship Via: See 
Detail 
Below

PCC: X Date: 02/19/20 PO Method: AT Dispatch:Dispatch 
Via Print

Rev Dt:

PLEASE NOTE:  ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS MAY BE LISTED AT THE END OF THE PURCHASE ORDER. 

Vendor:   

 

MONO MACHINES LLC
DBA SUPPLY CHIMP
228 PARK AVE S # 36842
NEW YORK NY 10003-1502
United States

Ship To:    
See Detail Below

Bill To:          4000 Jackson Avenue
Austin TX 78731
United StatesVendor ID: 1263499518 2

Purchaser: Rosemary Zamora
Phone: 512/465-4199
Fax: 512/495-5641  

Bill To Fax: 
       

Email: Rosemary.Zamora@txdmv.gov Bill To Email:   DMV_FIN-INVOICES@TxDMV.gov

PO Information:
Change Orders:
Change orders will be allowed only if unforeseen conditions arise such as, but not limited to, increasing or decreasing quantities or if the department
needs dictate changes. All changes shall be in the scope of original work. No verbal change orders shall be permitted. All change orders must be in
writing with a Purchase Order Change Notice (POCN) issued by TxDMV Purchasing Section.
.
Payment:
Payment will be made in accordance with the Texas Prompt Payment Act, TGC, Subtitle F, Chapter 2251. Vendor shall submit one copy of a correct
itemized invoice showing the purchase order number, payee ID., remit to address, and phone number on invoice. Vendors may submit an electronic
invoice. All electronic invoices shall be sent to DMV_FIN-INVOICES@txdmv.gov (note: There is an underscore "_" between DMV and FIN). All
invoices received at the email address will be filed for future reference and you will receive a receipt confirmation email. To avoid the confusion of
duplicate invoices, please do not send other copies of this invoice via regular mail, fax or other means. On emails for electronic invoices, include the
company name (as it appears on the invoice) and the purchase order number in the subject line to assist in identifying and processing your invoices
in a timely manner. TxDMV will not incur any penalty for late payment if payment is made in 30 days or less from receipt of goods or services and a
correct invoice, which-ever is later.
Note: warrants will not be issued to a vendor without a current Texas Identification Number.
.
TxSmartbuy Purchase order: 20067868

Per Mono Machines State of Texas Pricing 

TxMAS Contract: 19-7502

Vendor Contact: 
Contact Name: Chris McPherson
Email: helpme@supplychimp.com
Phone: (800) 592-1306

TxDMV Contacts:  (SEE PO)



 

  Authorized Signature

                  02/24/2020  
  

Texas Department of Motor Vehicles
 Texas SmartBuy PO # 20067868 

Business Unit # 60800
Purchase Order # 0000007981

   Page:  2 of  7

PO Line Info
Line-Sch:
1-1

Line Description: 
MMDES920
Destroyit 920, 100 Shredder 
Bags

Class/Item: 
600/82

Quantity: 
1.0000

UOM:
EA

Unit Price: 
$164.68000

Extended Amt: 
$164.68

Due Date: 
03/09/2020 
 

Ship To: 1P22
 
15150 
Nacogdoches Rd., 
Ste. 100
San Antonio TX 
78247
United States

Delivery Instructions:

Schedule Total $164.68

ReqID: 
0000008727

MFG Item ID: 
920

TxDMV Contact: Philip Valdez
Phone: 210/731-2165
Email: Philip.valdez@txdmv.gov

  

Item Total for Line # 1 $164.68  

Line-Sch:
2-1

Line Description: 
Sparco 36127 College Ruled 
Composition Book - 
TxSmartBuy

Class/Item: 
785/73

Quantity: 
12.0000

UOM:
EA

Unit Price: 
$1.50000

Extended Amt: 
$18.00

Due Date: 
03/09/2020 
 

Ship To: 1P00
 
4000 Jackson 
Avenue
Austin TX 78731
United States

Delivery Instructions:

Schedule Total $18.00

ReqID: 
0000008753

REQUESTOR:
Virginia Pickering
Bldg 5, 1st Flr
Phone: 512/465-4031
Email: virginia.pickering@txdmv.gov

  

Item Total for Line # 2 $18.00  



 

  Authorized Signature

                  02/24/2020  
  

Texas Department of Motor Vehicles
 Texas SmartBuy PO # 20067868 

Business Unit # 60800
Purchase Order # 0000007981

   Page:  3 of  7

Line-Sch:
3-1

Line Description: 
ACCO 05512Bd Mead One 
Subject Spiral Notebook, 
12/Bundle - TxSmartBuy

Class/Item: 
785/73

Quantity: 
2.0000

UOM:
BND

Unit Price: 
$14.86000

Extended Amt: 
$29.72

Due Date: 
03/09/2020 
 

Ship To: 1P00
 
4000 Jackson 
Avenue
Austin TX 78731
United States

Delivery Instructions:

Schedule Total $29.72

ReqID: 
0000008753

REQUESTOR:
Virginia Pickering
Bldg 5, 1st Flr
Phone: 512/465-4031
Email: virginia.pickering@txdmv.gov

  

Item Total for Line # 3 $29.72  

Line-Sch:
4-1

Line Description: 
Gel Highlighters, Assorted, 
Pack of 5 - TxSmartBuy 
SAN1803277

Class/Item: 
620/90

Quantity: 
1.0000

UOM:
PAK

Unit Price: 
$6.76000

Extended Amt: 
$6.76

Due Date: 
03/09/2020 
 

Ship To: 1P00
 
4000 Jackson 
Avenue
Austin TX 78731
United States

Delivery Instructions:

Schedule Total $6.76

ReqID: 
0000008753

REQUESTOR:
Virginia Pickering
Bldg 5, 1st Flr
Phone: 512/465-4031
Email: virginia.pickering@txdmv.gov

  

Item Total for Line # 4 $6.76  



 

  Authorized Signature

                  02/24/2020  
  

Texas Department of Motor Vehicles
 Texas SmartBuy PO # 20067868 

Business Unit # 60800
Purchase Order # 0000007981

   Page:  4 of  7

Line-Sch:
5-1

Line Description: 
CEP Letter Tray 2.5"x10.2"
x13.7" Desktop Black  SP 
CEP1060000011

Class/Item: 
615/55

Quantity: 
2.0000

UOM:
EA

Unit Price: 
$3.04000

Extended Amt: 
$6.08

Due Date: 
03/09/2020 
 

Ship To: 1P08
 
1925 E. Beltline, 
Ste. 100
Carrollton TX 
75006
United States

Delivery Instructions:

Schedule Total $6.08

ReqID: 
0000008772

TxDMV Contact: Krystal Reed
Phone: 972/478-5220
Email: krystal.reed@txdmv.gov

  

Item Total for Line # 5 $6.08  

Line-Sch:
6-1

Line Description: 
Skilcraft 7-tab Poly Expanding
File Pocket Folder Letter  SP 
NSN6599976

Class/Item: 
615/41

Quantity: 
3.0000

UOM:
EA

Unit Price: 
$15.65000

Extended Amt: 
$46.95

Due Date: 
03/09/2020 
 

Ship To: 1P08
 
1925 E. Beltline, 
Ste. 100
Carrollton TX 
75006
United States

Delivery Instructions:

Schedule Total $46.95

ReqID: 
0000008772

TxDMV Contact: Krystal Reed
Phone: 972/478-5220
Email: krystal.reed@txdmv.gov

  

Item Total for Line # 6 $46.95  



 

  Authorized Signature

                  02/24/2020  
  

Texas Department of Motor Vehicles
 Texas SmartBuy PO # 20067868 

Business Unit # 60800
Purchase Order # 0000007981

   Page:  5 of  7

Line-Sch:
7-1

Line Description: 
Fadeless Art Paper, 50 Lbs, 
48" X 50 Ft, White  SP 
PAC57015

Class/Item: 
207/72

Quantity: 
2.0000

UOM:
ROL

Unit Price: 
$15.97000

Extended Amt: 
$31.94

Due Date: 
03/09/2020 
 

Ship To: 1P08
 
1925 E. Beltline, 
Ste. 100
Carrollton TX 
75006
United States

Delivery Instructions:

Schedule Total $31.94

ReqID: 
0000008772

TxDMV Contact: Krystal Reed
Phone: 972/478-5220
Email: krystal.reed@txdmv.gov

  

Item Total for Line # 7 $31.94  

Line-Sch:
8-1

Line Description: 
Trend 79905 White 4" Casual 
Uppercase/lowercase Combo 
Pack  SP TEP79905

Class/Item: 
801/20

Quantity: 
1.0000

UOM:
PAK

Unit Price: 
$5.03000

Extended Amt: 
$5.03

Due Date: 
03/09/2020 
 

Ship To: 1P08
 
1925 E. Beltline, 
Ste. 100
Carrollton TX 
75006
United States

Delivery Instructions:

Schedule Total $5.03

ReqID: 
0000008772

TxDMV Contact: Krystal Reed
Phone: 972/478-5220
Email: krystal.reed@txdmv.gov

  

Item Total for Line # 8 $5.03  



 

  Authorized Signature

                  02/24/2020  
  

Texas Department of Motor Vehicles
 Texas SmartBuy PO # 20067868 

Business Unit # 60800
Purchase Order # 0000007981

   Page:  6 of  7

Line-Sch:
9-1

Line Description: 
Trend T799901 Black 4" 
Casual Combo Ready Letter 
Set SP TEPT79901-pk

Class/Item: 
801/20

Quantity: 
1.0000

UOM:
PAK

Unit Price: 
$6.71000

Extended Amt: 
$6.71

Due Date: 
03/09/2020 
 

Ship To: 1P08
 
1925 E. Beltline, 
Ste. 100
Carrollton TX 
75006
United States

Delivery Instructions:

Schedule Total $6.71

ReqID: 
0000008772

TxDMV Contact: Krystal Reed
Phone: 972/478-5220
Email: krystal.reed@txdmv.gov

  

Item Total for Line # 9 $6.71  

Line-Sch:
10-1

Line Description: 
Trend T799903 Blue 4" 
Casual Combo Ready Letter 
Set SP TEPT79903-pk

Class/Item: 
801/20

Quantity: 
1.0000

UOM:
PAK

Unit Price: 
$6.71000

Extended Amt: 
$6.71

Due Date: 
03/09/2020 
 

Ship To: 1P08
 
1925 E. Beltline, 
Ste. 100
Carrollton TX 
75006
United States

Delivery Instructions:

Schedule Total $6.71

ReqID: 
0000008772

TxDMV Contact: Krystal Reed
Phone: 972/478-5220
Email: krystal.reed@txdmv.gov

  

Item Total for Line # 10 $6.71  



 

  Authorized Signature

                  02/24/2020  
  

Texas Department of Motor Vehicles
 Texas SmartBuy PO # 20067868 

Business Unit # 60800
Purchase Order # 0000007981

   Page:  7 of  7

Line-Sch:
11-1

Line Description: 
Trend T799902 Red 4" 
Casual Combo Ready Letter 
Set SP TEPT79902-pk

Class/Item: 
801/20

Quantity: 
1.0000

UOM:
PAK

Unit Price: 
$6.71000

Extended Amt: 
$6.71

Due Date: 
03/09/2020 
 

Ship To: 1P08
 
1925 E. Beltline, 
Ste. 100
Carrollton TX 
75006
United States

Delivery Instructions:

Schedule Total $6.71

ReqID: 
0000008772

TxDMV Contact: Krystal Reed
Phone: 972/478-5220
Email: krystal.reed@txdmv.gov

  

Item Total for Line # 11 $6.71  

Line-Sch:
12-1

Line Description: 
Hewlett Packard Black Toner,
Hewq6511X (20772 - TxMAS)

Class/Item: 
207/72

Quantity: 
4.0000

UOM:
EA

Unit Price: 
$195.73000

Extended Amt: 
$782.92

Due Date: 
03/09/2020 
 

Ship To: 1P00
 
4000 Jackson 
Avenue
Austin TX 78731
United States

Delivery Instructions:

Schedule Total $782.92

ReqID: 
0000008705

TxDMV Contact: Jacqueline Duckworth
Phone: 512/465-1458
Email: jackie.duckworth@txdmv.gov

  

Item Total for Line # 12 $782.92  

Total PO Amount $1,112.21

All Shipments, Shipping papers, invoices and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number.  Over shipments will not be accepted 
unless authorized by Purchaser prior to Shipment.

.
Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Standard Terms and Conditions can be found at:  http://www.txdmv.gov/contractors-vendors

 
 
 



Purchase Order
PO No. 20067868

Order Date: 2/24/2020

Internal Tracking No.: 0000007981

Contractor Info Bill To Ship To
Mono Machines LLC dba Supply Chimp
12634995182
1133 Broadway Ste 706 
New York, NY 10010

(800) 592-1306

4000 JACKSON AVENUE
AUSTIN TX 78731

Items to be shipped to multiple addresses. See 
shipping details below for each line item.

NOTE TO CONTRACTOR:

Disclaimer
The State of Texas is exempt from all Federal Excise Taxes except as noted in each contract.
STATE AND CITY SALES TAX EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE:
The undersigned claims an exemption from taxes under Texas Tax Code, Section 151.309(4), for purchase of tangible personal 
property described in this numbered order, purchased from contractor and/or shipper listed above, as this property is being secured 
for the exclusive use of the State of Texas, or a Texas County, City, Special District, or Other Political Subdivision.

Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts – Statewide Procurement Division

Agency Purchaser Email Phone

Texas Depar tment Of Motor 
Vehicles - 608

Rosemary Zamora Rosemary.Zamora@TxDMV.gov

Line
#

NIGP
Code

Commodity
Code/ Supplier 
Part #

Item QTY UOM Unit Price Extended Price

1 60082 mmdes920 DestroyIt 920, 100 Shredder Bags
Contract: TXMAS-19-7502
Contract Type: TXMAS
Delivery ARO (days): 10
Delivery Date: 3/5/2020
Ship to Address: 
Texas Department Of Motor Vehicles - 
608
15150 Nacogdoches Rd., Ste. 100
SAN ANTONIO TX 78247
Notes: REQUESTOR: 
Philip Valdez
Email: philip.valdez@txdmv.gov
Phone:Phone: 210/731-2165
MPN: 920
Manufacturer Name: DestroyIt

1 EACH 164.68 $164.68

mailto:Rosemary.Zamora@TxDMV.gov


Purchase Order
PO No. 20067868

Order Date: 2/24/2020

Internal Tracking No.: 0000007981

Line
#

NIGP
Code

Commodity
Code/ Supplier 
Part #

Item QTY UOM Unit Price Extended Price

2 78573 SPR36127 Sparco 36127 College-ruled 
Composition Book. Composition 
book with college-ruled pages is 
bound in sturdy covers to keep your 
important information safely 
protected.
Contract: TXMAS-19-7502
Contract Type: TXMAS
Delivery ARO (days): 10
Delivery Date: 3/5/2020
Ship to Address: 
Texas Department Of Motor Vehicles - 
608
4000 JACKSON AVENUE
AUSTIN TX 78731
Notes: REQUESTOR:
Virginia Pickering
Bldg 5, 1st Flr
Phone: 512/465-4031
Email: virginia.pickering@txdmv.gov
MPN: 36127
Manufacturer Name: Sparco

12 EACH 1.50 $18.00

3 78573 MEA05512BD Mead One-subject Spiral Notebook - 
70 Sheets - Spiral 8 in x 10.50 in - 
White Paper - Tan Cover - Board 
Cover - Heavyweight, Punched - 12 / 
Bundle.
Contract: TXMAS-19-7502
Contract Type: TXMAS
Delivery ARO (days): 10
Delivery Date: 3/5/2020
Ship to Address: 
Texas Department Of Motor Vehicles - 
608
4000 JACKSON AVENUE
AUSTIN TX 78731
Notes: REQUESTOR:
Virginia Pickering
Bldg 5, 1st Flr
Phone: 512/465-4031
Email: virginia.pickering@txdmv.gov
MPN: 05512BD
Manufacturer Name: ACCO

2 BNDL 14.86 $29.72



Purchase Order
PO No. 20067868

Order Date: 2/24/2020

Internal Tracking No.: 0000007981

Line
#

NIGP
Code

Commodity
Code/ Supplier 
Part #

Item QTY UOM Unit Price Extended Price

4 62090 SAN1803277 Gel Highlighter, Assorted Colors, 5 
per Set Ink-free technology delivers 
strong smear protection across 
pen, marker and inkjet inks. Doesnt 
dry out if left uncapped. Smooth-
glide gel tip creates clean marks on 
all paper surfaces, including glossy.
Contract: TXMAS-19-7502
Contract Type: TXMAS
Delivery ARO (days): 10
Delivery Date: 3/5/2020
Ship to Address: 
Texas Department Of Motor Vehicles - 
608
4000 JACKSON AVENUE
AUSTIN TX 78731
Notes: REQUESTOR:
Virginia Pickering
Bldg 5, 1st Flr
Phone: 512/465-4031
Email: virginia.pickering@txdmv.gov
MPN: SAN1803277
Manufacturer Name: Sharpie

1 SET 6.76 $6.76

5 61555 CEP10600000
11

CEP Letter Tray - 2.5 in Height x 10.2 
in Width x 13.7 in Depth - Desktop - 
Black - Polystyrene.
Contract: TXMAS-19-7502
Contract Type: TXMAS
Delivery ARO (days): 10
Delivery Date: 3/5/2020
Ship to Address: 
Texas Department Of Motor Vehicles - 
608
1925 E BELTLINE ROAD , SUITE 100
CARROLLTON TX 75006
Notes: TxDMV Contact: Krystal Reed
Phone: 972/478-5220
Email: krystal.reed@txdmv.gov
MPN: 1060000011
Manufacturer Name: CEP

2 EACH 3.04 $6.08



Purchase Order
PO No. 20067868

Order Date: 2/24/2020

Internal Tracking No.: 0000007981

Line
#

NIGP
Code

Commodity
Code/ Supplier 
Part #

Item QTY UOM Unit Price Extended Price

6 61541 NSN6599976 SKILCRAFT 7-tab Poly Expanding 
File Pocket Folder - Letter - 8 1/2 in 
x 11 in Sheet Size - Poly - Black - 1 
Each
Contract: TXMAS-19-7502
Contract Type: TXMAS
Delivery ARO (days): 10
Delivery Date: 3/5/2020
Ship to Address: 
Texas Department Of Motor Vehicles - 
608
1925 E BELTLINE ROAD , SUITE 100
CARROLLTON TX 75006
Notes: TxDMV Contact: Krystal Reed
Phone: 972/478-5220
Email: krystal.reed@txdmv.gov
MPN: 7530016599976
Manufacturer Name: SKILCRAFT

3 EACH 15.65 $46.95

7 20772 PAC57015 Fadeless Art Paper, 50 Lbs 48 in X 
50 Ft, White
Contract: TXMAS-19-7502
Contract Type: TXMAS
Delivery ARO (days): 10
Delivery Date: 3/5/2020
Ship to Address: 
Texas Department Of Motor Vehicles - 
608
1925 E BELTLINE ROAD , SUITE 100
CARROLLTON TX 75006
Notes: TxDMV Contact: Krystal Reed
Phone: 972/478-5220
Email: krystal.reed@txdmv.gov
MPN: PAC57015
Manufacturer Name: Pacon

2 ROLL 15.97 $31.94



Purchase Order
PO No. 20067868

Order Date: 2/24/2020

Internal Tracking No.: 0000007981

Line
#

NIGP
Code

Commodity
Code/ Supplier 
Part #

Item QTY UOM Unit Price Extended Price

8 80120 TEP79905 W h i t e  4 I n c h  C a s u a l  
UppercaseLowercase Combo Pack
Contract: TXMAS-19-7502
Contract Type: TXMAS
Delivery ARO (days): 10
Delivery Date: 3/5/2020
Ship to Address: 
Texas Department Of Motor Vehicles - 
608
1925 E BELTLINE ROAD , SUITE 100
CARROLLTON TX 75006
Notes: TxDMV Contact: Krystal Reed
Phone: 972/478-5220
Email: krystal.reed@txdmv.gov
MPN: 79905
Manufac turer  Name: Trend 
enterprises, Inc

1 PACK 5.03 $5.03

9 61560 TEPT79901 Time-savings and easy to 
usesimply punch out and pin up for 
attention-getting messages. 
Reusable and fade-resistant finish. 
Bright colors enhance any display 
and coordinate with all products. 
Perfect for classroom and office 
displays.
Contract: TXMAS-19-7502
Contract Type: TXMAS
Delivery ARO (days): 10
Delivery Date: 3/5/2020
Ship to Address: 
Texas Department Of Motor Vehicles - 
608
1925 E BELTLINE ROAD , SUITE 100
CARROLLTON TX 75006
Notes: TxDMV Contact: Krystal Reed
Phone: 972/478-5220
Email: krystal.reed@txdmv.gov
MPN: TEPT79901
Manufac turer  Name: Trend 
enterprises, Inc

1 SET 6.71 $6.71



Purchase Order
PO No. 20067868

Order Date: 2/24/2020

Internal Tracking No.: 0000007981

Line
#

NIGP
Code

Commodity
Code/ Supplier 
Part #

Item QTY UOM Unit Price Extended Price

10 61560 TEPT79903 Time-savings and easy to 
usesimply punch out and pin up for 
attention-getting messages. 
Reusable and fade-resistant finish. 
Bright colors enhance any display 
and coordinate with all products. 
Perfect for classroom and office 
displays.
Contract: TXMAS-19-7502
Contract Type: TXMAS
Delivery ARO (days): 10
Delivery Date: 3/5/2020
Ship to Address: 
Texas Department Of Motor Vehicles - 
608
1925 E BELTLINE ROAD , SUITE 100
CARROLLTON TX 75006
Notes: TxDMV Contact: Krystal Reed
Phone: 972/478-5220
Email: krystal.reed@txdmv.gov
MPN: TEPT79903
Manufac turer  Name: Trend 
enterprises, Inc

1 SET 6.71 $6.71

11 61560 TEPT79902 Time-savings and easy to 
usesimply punch out and pin up for 
attention-getting messages. 
Reusable and fade-resistant finish. 
Bright colors enhance any display 
and coordinate with all products. 
Perfect for classroom and office 
displays.
Contract: TXMAS-19-7502
Contract Type: TXMAS
Delivery ARO (days): 10
Delivery Date: 3/5/2020
Ship to Address: 
Texas Department Of Motor Vehicles - 
608
1925 E BELTLINE ROAD , SUITE 100
CARROLLTON TX 75006
Notes: TxDMV Contact: Krystal Reed
Phone: 972/478-5220
Email: krystal.reed@txdmv.gov
MPN: TEPT79902
Manufac turer  Name: Trend 
enterprises, Inc

1 SET 6.71 $6.71



Purchase Order
PO No. 20067868

Order Date: 2/24/2020

Internal Tracking No.: 0000007981

Line
#

NIGP
Code

Commodity
Code/ Supplier 
Part #

Item QTY UOM Unit Price Extended Price

12 20772 HEWQ6511X HP 11X, (Q6511X) High Yield Black 
Original LaserJet Toner Cartridge 
Consistent print quality. Sharp text 
and professional results for as long 
as the cartridge lasts. Reliability 
saves t ime and increases 
productivity.
Contract: TXMAS-19-7502
Contract Type: TXMAS
Delivery ARO (days): 10
Delivery Date: 3/5/2020
Ship to Address: 
Texas Department Of Motor Vehicles - 
608
4000 JACKSON AVENUE
AUSTIN TX 78731
Notes: TxDMV Contact: Jacqueline 
Duckworth
Phone: 512/465-1458
Email: jackie.duckworth@txdmv.gov
MPN: HEWQ6511X
Manufacturer Name: Hewlett Packard

4 EACH 195.73 $782.92

Total $1,112.21


	60800 0000007981
	20067868-7981

